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DATE: 
TO: 
FROM: 
RE: 

February 2, 2004 
Division ofthe(~mission Clerk and Administrative Services 
CheryJ Johnso~\yision of Economic Regulation 
Docket No. 030991-WU Application for Transfer of all Water Facilities of Suwannee 
Valley Estates in Columbia County to Consolidated Water Works, Inc. (holder of 
Certificates No . 393-W) for cancellation of Certificate No. 421-Wand for amendment of 
Certificate No. 393-W 

Please include the attached document in file docket no. 030991-WU. 
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Mr. JackEspembip 
2915 Baxter Lane 
Lake City, mi 32055 

December 5,2003 

--, 

. .  

Re: Docket No. 03€#91=VW, AppKcatiOn for Transfer of 4 Water Faditim of 
Suwansree vdcy Estates Columbja County to Cansolidated Water Works, 
Inc. (holder of Certifka~eINo. 393-W) for cancellation of C e m t e N o ,  421-W, 
and for amendment of CerM3eat.e No. 393-W 
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Dear M. Ekpship: 7 -  . 

1 . As reqoited by Rule 25-30.037(2)(a), Ffojrida Administrative Code, provide the complete 

2. Acco~dhg to. the application, the buyer of S m  Vdey Estatw is Cmddated 
Water Works hac. However, Exhibit B, which is a copy of the sale contract, indicates Jack 
Espenship is the purchaser of S m e V a l l e y  Estates. Please explainthe inconsistency between 
the application and the contrac~ See Response No. II 

name and address of the seller of the utility. see Response NO. I 
* 

3. 'As fequked by Rule 25=3U.O37(q(j), F l o r i d a . A d m i ~ ~ v e  C&, p v k k  8 st&"t 
hdkating how the transfer is in the public interest, and a. statement that &e buyer will Mll the 
mmnitments, obligations and representations of &e seller with regard to 
See Response No. Ill 

4. As rquired by Rule 25-30.037(2)(0), Flonda Administrative Code, provide a merit 
thzrt  ha^ obtained or will obtain copies of dl ofthe f d d  income tax returiis ofthe seller 
&om the date the utility was fwst established or a statement detailing the steps taken to obtain the 
retums. See Response No. IV 
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Consolidated Water Works, Inc. 

Phone: ( 3 8 6 )  752-6729 2915 E. Baya Ave 
Fax: ( 3 8 6 )  755-1174 P.O. Box 191 

Lake City, F1. 32056 
. .  ... , ,  , ' ' .  ' ' - _ ' ' ' _ '  . " . 

DECEMBER 16, 2003 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2 5 4 0  SHUMARD BLVD. 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323 9 9 

RE: ANSWERS TO PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REGARDING THE 
TRANSFER OF SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES WATER 
CERTIFICATE TO CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS, INC. 
WATER CERTIFICATE. 

R~B~O_N_SSES AND EXHIBITS 

Rseponse No. 111: 

He~panse No. IV: 

Bud Espenship 
P.O. Box 1102 
Lake C i t y ,  Fl 32025 

See attached Exhibit B. 
The original contract included the sale of 
Suwannee Valley Estates  to Jack Espenship. 
This was a mistake. T h e  cont rac t  for sale 
should have been made to Consolidated Water 
Works, I n c .  The change in ownership from 
Jack Espenship to Consolidated Water Works, 
Inc. ,  in the sales contract, has been 
amended . 

See attached Exhibit A .  

Mr. Michael Buckley,  with the F.P.S.C., 
reviewed the tax statements t h a t  were 
available in the off ice  of Gator Utilities - 
the seller and previous owner of Suwannee 
Valley Estates .  
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Response N0.V: 
See attached Exhibit I. 
Owner and an employee of Consolidated Water 
Works, Inc. investigated the Suwannee 
V a l l e y  Estates premises on 9-20-03 t o  
examine the condition of the system, needed 
repairs,and additions as noted in Exhibit I. 

Response No. VI: 
See attached Exhibit €3 
Assets are located on lot C-13, but not . 

limited to this l o t  only, e.g., piping and 
water meters through-out the subdivision. 
L o t s  C-11 & C-12 will be purchased also, in 
t h e  event that future facilities are 
required due to population increase. Please 
f i n d  enclosed, f o r  your review, 
a copy of t h e  corrected "Offer To Purchase 
Real Estate" . 

Response No. VfI: 
See attached Exhibit: K. 
As noted to ar r ive  at a l a t e r  date,  the 
three enclosures of Exhibit K were s e n t  to 
all Suwannee Valley Estates customers on 19- 
20-03 by regular mail, notifying all 
customers of the intent of Consolidated 
Water Works, Inc. purchase of Suwannee 
V a l l e y  Estates from Gator Utilities as well 
as t h e  new rates. 

Response No. VIII: 
See attached Exhib i t :  J. 
Exhibit J was sent to all governing bodies, 
regional planning  council, Off ice  of 
Public Counsel, Department of Environmental 
Protection, etc. of both Columbia and 
Suwannee County, as required fo r  the 
original application. 

Response No. IX: 
See attached E x h i b i t :  N. 
Mr. Michael Buckley, w i t h  t h e  F.P.S.C.r has 
reviewed the ownership and Suwannee Valley 
Estates tariffs .  Suwannee Valley Estates 
does not  have any cur ren t  tariff rates, 
other than, $12.00 per month f ixed  rate. A 
change i n  ownership will n o t  take place 
until Consolidated Water Works, Inc .  is 
approved by the F . P . S . C .  



ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

Response No. X: 
Lots are approved for sept ic  tanks. 

Response N o .  X I :  
Gator U t i l i t i e s  is now maintaining Suwannee 
Val ley  Estates, until Consolidated- Water 
Works, Inc., is approved by the  F.P.S.C. . 

Response No. XII: 
Mr. Michael Buckley, of t h e  PSC, reviewed 
the customers deposits, verifying t h e  
$384.00 s t a t e d  on the o r i g i n a l  application. 

Response No. XIII: 
Gator Utilities is responsible fo r  the 
r egu la to ry  fees for 2003. T h e  assessment 
fees will be pro-rated from January 1, 2004 
until Consolidated Water Works, Inc. is 
granted  Suwannee Valley Estates cer t i f icate .  

Response No. X I V :  
Please Contact Mr. Michael Buckley,  of the 
F.P .S .C.  as this information has been 
reviewed on s i t e .  Consolidated Water Works, 
I n c .  is not  requesting an acquisition 
ad j us tment . 

I hope this meets with your approval. 

S i n c e r e l y ,  

Consolidated Water Works, Inc .  
Jack Espenship 
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EXHIBITS 



NCE Consolidated Water Works, IC., referred to as C.W.W., has been operating 
and maintaining three (3) water systems, ( Azalea Park, Shady Oaks, 242 Village), for over thirty 
years. C.W.W., has been under D.E.P. regulations for thc: water systems during this time and 
under the PSC for twenty years. 

CIAL: Please find enclosed Financia3 report prepared for Consolidated Water Works, Inc. 
by Dale Derosa CPA. Over the past thee  years, under the guidance of the PSC, CWW has 
conthudy shown hnc ia l  improvement over all its systems. 

COMMITMFNS & 
the sellers Suwmee ValIey Estates (SVE) beM. It is the intent of C.W.W. to continue the 
excellent service as has been provided by SVE. Furthermore, C.W.W., as required by DEP and 
PSC, will continue to improve both service and water quality issues as an ongoing fixnction of the 
system. 

There are no outstanding commitments or obligations on 



EXHIBIT B 

c 
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OFFERTO PURCHASE 
REAL ESTATE 

BE IT KNOWN, the tmdersilylsd, Consolidated Water, S n c -  @UYer), Of&a &I 
P C h f i o m  D . E .  B s p e r r s h i p  111 (*=I, - 
state of F l o r i d a  , s t r i d ~ m o r e p a r d c p l s l r l y ~ a e :  

kn0wnas S u w a n n e e  Valley E s t a t e s  Lots 11-13 B l o c k  C 
C i t y f l ~ o f  Lake c i t y  9-Qf C o h x m b i a  - 9 

S u w a n n e e  V a l l e y  Estates, a s  recorded Subdivision 

L o t s  1 1 - 1 3  Block C ,  Water Well, P u m p  a n d  Water S y s t e m  

6. The closing shall a" otl r#b&m January I f  
recordirag office, lanless spchotkr rime amdpltaca shall b e a g "  

7. OthGTterms: 4 



/ .. s.,. J ack. Bspen sbip 
water In c . 

8. This offer abaIl ftIID8ia opcIl uadl o·cJoc%.. m. , 20 aDd if 
DOt accepced by saki time 1hiI o1fBr abaII be deemed ftI8Cinded ad aD depoIits aball be refimded. 

SigDcd tbi8 t 8 day of December ,2003. 

_.-._- ) 
/- >' 

(~
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Bayer Date 

D ·D f~~ ][ . 12/18/2003 
0.... ' . IlatB.' d~s. Espensh~p IIr~ 

0wD0r Date 
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EXHIBIT J 



Notice is hexaby given 9/18/03>, pursuant to Section , 
367.071, F l o r i d a  Statutes, o f  the application for a transfer of 
Water Certificate No. 422-W held by SUWANMEE, VALLEY 

CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS, INC- I providing service to the 
following described territory in COLUkIBIA COUNTY I 

Florida 

ESTATES from SUWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES to 

APPROXIMATE PORTION OF: 

SUWANWE VALLEY ESTATES 
SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 2-S, RANGE 16-E 

Any objection to the said application must be made i n  wxiting 
and f i l e d  w i t h  the Directox, Division of the Conmission Clerk & 
Administrative Services, Florida P u b l i c  Service Commission, 2540 
S h m r d  Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, within 
th ir ty  (30) days fmm the date of th is  notice. A t  the same time, a 
copy of sa id  objection should be mailed to the applicant whose 
address is set forth below. The objection must state the grounds 
SCX the objection with particularity. 

(Utility name and address) 

I 

CONSOLIDATeD WATER WORKS, INC 
2915 BAXTER LANE 
P.0. BOX I91 

’LAW. CITY, EZORIba 32056 

13 



AFFIDAVIT . 

Please be advised that al l  governing bodies were given, by regular mail, the Notice 
of Application that Consolidated Water Works, Inc. was aq&g Suwannee Valley 
Estates Water Certificate from Gator Utilities. 

Date: I 3- 23-03 
/ Jack Espenship' 



EXHIBIT K 



Midavit 

Please be advised that all customers of Suwmee Valley Estates were @vm, by regular 
mail, the Notice of Application that Consolidated Water Works, Inc. was acqukbg 
Suwannee Valley Estates Water Certificate firom Gator Utilities. Along with the Notice of 
Application, each customer was sent a copy of Consolidated Water Works, Inc. tarif€ 
rates. 

Witness: u 







APPLICATION FOR T W G m R  OF CERTIFICATE 

Notice is hereby given 9/18/03 pursuant to Section 
367.031, Florida Statutes, of the application for a transfer of 
Water Certificate No. 421-W held by SUWANNEE VALLEY 
ESTATES from SUWANNEE VALLZY ESTATES to 
_CONSOLXDATED WATER, WORKS, INC.  I providing service to 
following described territory in COLOMBIA COUNTY 0 

Florida. 

the 

APPROXIMATE PORTION OF: 
SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 2-S, RANGE 1 6 4  
SUWANMEE VALLEY ESTATES 

Any objection to the said application must be made in writing 
and filed with the Director, Division of the Commission Clerk & 
Administrative Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 
Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, wLthin 
thirty (30) days fram the date of this notice, A t  the same t h e ,  a 
copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicant whose 
address is set forth below. The objection must state  the grounds 
for  the obj ection with particularity. 

(Utility name and address) 

CONSOLIDATED WATER WORKS,INC. 

0.0. BOX 292 
'LAKE CITY, E'LORIDA 32056 

2915 BAXTER 

13 





EXHIBIT 
N 



EXJ3IBIT N 

T€€E EXSTING RATES FOR SWANNEE VALLEY ESTATES HAVE BEEN $12.00 
PER RESIDENTIAL HOOK-UP PER SITE SINCE GATOR lJ"ILImS AQUIRED 
THE SITE. 

c 



SECOND REWSED SHEET NO. 3.0 
CANCELS FIRST W I S E D  SHEET NO. 3.0 

NAME OF COMPANY Consolidated Water Works 

WATER TARIFF 

TERRITORY AUTHORITY 

CERTIFtCATE NUMB€R - 393-W 

COUNTY - Columbia 

COMMISSIQN ORDER(S) APPROVING TERRITORY SERVED - 
Order Number Date Issued Docket Numb[ Filino .Tma 
?I644 February 23,1983 820020-W Tariff 

TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTN. RAPI GE I 6  EAST 

Section 20: That part of the South 115 of said section 20 lying East of Biriey Road 
And Ncxthwwt of State Road 247. 

TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH. RANGE 17 EAST 

Section 19: The West 2,000 feet of the East 3,150 feet of the South 1,500 feet of the 
North 2,500 fee! EXCEPT the West 597 feet of the North 400 feet thereof. 

?a& Esaenship 
fSSUlNG Of  FlCER 



SEVENTH REVISED SHE€T NO. 17.0 
CANCELS SIXTH REVISED SHEET NU. 17.0 

NAME OF COMPANY Consolidated Water Works 

WATER TARIFF 

AVAILABILITY - 
APPLICABILITY - 
LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 
RATE - 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service to all Customers for which no 0th~ schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of fhis tariff end General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Meter Size 
518" x 3/4* 
1 " 
1 In" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

$ 9.41 
23.52 
47.w 
75.26 

150.53 
23520 
470.40 

$ 4.29 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 8- FSC%Tty C h a w  

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Mls are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, 
Wrida Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water 
senrice, service may then be dmntinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TW€ OF FILING - SARC 

November I, 2001 

Jack Esllenshb 
ISSUING OFFICER 

President 



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE ctwwmtv 
APPROVED 

AUTHORITY NO. CJS-01-0130 

DQCK€T NU. 001 68.2-WU 

ORDER NO- PSC-01-1988-PAA-W 

EFFECTIVE November .I, 2001 

DIRECTOR 
DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION 


